Revised: Thursday, February 15th, 2018
Revision: C TIDAR01473
DLPDLCR2000EVM

BillOf Materials  Febr Pagel

nstall

MG

em Quantity Reference Part
1 2 e CI005X5R0J475M
2 10 €2,C26,C26,C28,C29,C30.C31,C34,C35.C121 CIG0BXSROJ106MOB0AS
3 8 C3.04,C5.06,C10,C15,C16C17 CORO3XESICI04K030:
s 107 1033R61A105ME1SD
5 6 CBCCILCI9,C32.043 EMK325ABI107MM T
5 4 cr2CI8.C20.c21 EMK325ABI107MM T
7 20 C13,C100,C101 104,105,C106,C107,C108,C109,C110,C112,C113,C115,C116,C117.C118,C119,C120
s 2 clacua CORO3XSROJ105MO308C
9 1 33,041,C123,0126,C129,C130,C131,C132,C133,C134 CI005X7RIC104K0508C.
10 2 cacas CI00SXSR1VI0MOS08C
1 1037 GRMISSR7ICI03KAOID
12 10 CI005X5R01225M
B 13 CI00SXSRIVI0SKOS0BC
1 1 ca0 GRMI18EFS1E105ZA12
15 1o EMKI05B1222KV-
16 2 cnaz GRMISSSCIHIS0IAID
g 3 c124.C125,C127 SBII0AKVF
18 1 a1z COR03X22K3RACTEST
19 10 MEGA002EL 315
2 2 D203 SMILLX12066C TR
21 2 F1007101 BLM15PDB00:
2 1 JLEDFLEX MT46HIZMIGLFBF-S IT:C
3 10 5 081
2 1R P
5 3 130805 W-102.07-
2% 21 LaMZHPN2R2MGOL
27 1 LPs3015-222ML
% 1 CBL2012T100M
2 2 p1R2
0 1T NCPISWFI04703RC
3 1R ERI-2RKF1203K
2 1R RC0402FR.0782KL
3 66 R3.RS.A6.A7.REAS.RIDAILRIZAILR1ARIS RIGRT R22R24 ERI-1GEI00C
3 3 R23RTLRST ERJ-2RKF1002K
3 1 Rs8 ERI-1GEF1002C
3 167 ER-1GEFI
7 3 R68.RG3.RID RILAY6.R103.R107.A117.RI128 1 26E0
B 10 R70.R74.793.R104 R108 RI09.R110R11LRII2 K116 ‘CRCWO402100KFKED.
3 5 R72R75.RTGRT7RTS ERL2RKFIORIX
W 183 2FR-07180KL
a 1 Rea RCO402FR.07360KL
@ 4 RESRESRE7.AIZS ERI-2RKFIC
a 1 Rso ERL-2RKF3002
a 192 RLOBIGSRI0-F
as 1 Roa ERL-2RKF8873
a5 2 R95.R101 ERJ-2RKFO533K
a7 3 RI2RI26R129 ERJ-2RKF1000K
% 6 RI05.R106.R113R114R115R120 ERI-2GEOR
a0 2 RusRUS RCO402IR-075KEL.
50 3 RIZLRIZ2RIZS ERJ-2RKF4751X
s1 1 R12a ERL6GEVI201Y
52 36 TPGNDLTPLTPGND2.TP2.TP3.TP4.TP5.TP6.TP7.TPB.TP9.TPI0.TPLLTPI2 TP13.TP14.TP1S TP16.TP17.TPITPIS ~NOT A
s 2 v TPS622600D
6 103 5160W:
ss 1ua CAT24C256WI.GT3
56 1us DLPS1000PT
57 106 SN74LVC161250CK
E 107 TPS71501D
so 1ue SN74AUPLGODCK
& 109 1500;
& 1 U0 SN74LVC1G32080CKR
& 1un TPS22929008\
& 102 DLPC26072VB.
6 1 U 25104650001
& 1u MT4GHIZMIGLEBE S IT:C
& 1 %0100 TMI-16.6656TOMARET
Revised: October 281h, 2019
Revision: C TIDAR01473
DLPDLCR2000EVM Top Assembly
ITEMNO.  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Manufacturer
1 PINHD ENGINEMOUNT  ENGINE MOUNT Krvaton
2 DLPDLCR2000-ENG Model FLE2 - Youns Ostics 0.20HD Ootical Enine. Youns Optics
3 PINHD FLE2 HEATSINK. Heatsink Assembl Kvoton
a 507699 M16:0.35 x 10mm Machine ScrewPhillps/Pan Head Steel/slack Oxidem Fastener Superstore
s s07644 M1 Fastener Superstore
6 so1121 4,5mm OD Hex Standoffs (Male-Female)/M2.5-0.45 x 5mm Fastener Superstore
7 801744 4.5mm OD Hex Standolfs (Female-Female)/M2.5.0.45 x 12mm Fastener Superstore
5 so1702 4,5mm OD Hex Standoffs (Female-Female)/M2.5-0.45 x smm Fastener Superstore
? FWo0dsA WASHER FLAT M2 NYLON Essentra Comoonents
10 TIDAO1473-Board DLPDLCR2000EVM Board Texas Instruments
1 513005 Fastener Superstore
1 998424101 " 1D.0.17" 0D Washer McMaster-Carr
1 507653 M1 Fastener Superstore
1 s02355 Fastener Superstore
DLPDLCR2000EVM Heatsink Assembly
ITEM NoO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Manufacturer
1 PINHD FLE2 HEATSINK Heatsink Krvoton
2 PINHDTHERMALPADL  Thermal Pad t-Global Technoloav
3 tGlobal Technoloav
4 PINHDTHERMALPADL  Thermal Pad t-Global Technoloa
Note:

ary.

arv.

[N

Items 12, 13 and quantity of 4 for item 6 should put in an ESD bag and labeled "TIDA01473 HW"

These should be shipped to Harte Hanks to be kitted with TIDA01473.

Murata

Texas nstruments
Micron Technoloev Inc.
NDK

Notes.

SeeNote1

SeeNote1
SeeNote 1

Notes.

Notes

(CAP CER 4.7UF 6.3V 20% X5R 0402

RES 30.0KOHM 1/10W 15% 0402 SMD
RES HP .10 OHM 1/5W 1% 0603 SMD
RES 887K OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD
RES 953K OHM 1/10W 1% 0402 SMID

RES 200 OHIM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD

ot Part
ICREG BUCK SYNC ADJ TSOT23-5
Flash Memory

Onboard EEPROM

DLPAI000 PMIC LED DRIVER
BUFFER

INVERTER BUFFER
VOLTAGE SUPERVISOR
ORANDLOGICIC

1CLOAD SWITCH 507236
DLPC2607 CONTROLLER

DLPC2607 CONTROLLER

1CSDRAM S12MBIT 200MHZ 60BGA
16,667 MHZ CRYSTAL



IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATASHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.

These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with Tl products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, or other requirements. These resources are subject to change without notice. Tl grants you
permission to use these resources only for development of an application that uses the Tl products described in the resource. Other
reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license is granted to any other Tl intellectual property right or to any third party
intellectual property right. Tl disclaims responsibility for, and you will fully indemnify Tl and its representatives against, any claims, damages,
costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these resources.

TI's products are provided subject to TI's Terms of Sale (https:www.ti.com/legal/termsofsale.html) or other applicable terms available either
on ti.com or provided in conjunction with such Tl products. TI's provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI's
applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for Tl products.

Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2021, Texas Instruments Incorporated


https://www.ti.com/legal/termsofsale.html
https://www.ti.com

	DLPDLCR2000EVM

